

NTEGRATOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Registration No. 199904281D) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore on 24 July 1999)

RESPONSE TO SGX QUERIES ON SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDING ANNOUNCEMENT ON 26 APRIL 2021

The Board of Directors ("Board") of Ntegrator International Ltd. ("Company") refers to the below queries raised by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited on 27 April 2021 in relation to the Company's announcement on 26 April 2021 in relation to disclosure of change in interest of substantial shareholder, Mission Well Limited ("MWL"), from 8.51% to 10.53%, and would like to provide its response as follows:

SGX Query 1:

Please provide the missing information in the notification form:

- Date of acquisition of or change in interest
- Date on which Substantial Shareholder became aware of the acquisition of, or the change in, interest

Company's Response to Query 1:

The dates are as follows:

- Date of acquisition of or change in interest 21 April 2021
- Date on which Substantial Shareholder became aware of the acquisition of, or change in interest 21 April 2021 (the Company was notified on 23 April 2021)

We believe the missing information was due to the uploading errors in the SGX platform.

The Company has subsequently released a separate announcement on 27 April 2021, enclosing a scanned copy of the above-mentioned notification form (Form 3) showing the above dates.

SGX Query 2:

In the Company FY2020 Annual report (announced on 6 April 2021), it was stated that "there is no substantial shareholder named in the Register of Substantial Shareholders of the Company" as at 16 March 21. There was no announcement on the change of substantial shareholder interest prior to yesterday's announcement.

- When did Mission Well become a shareholder and substantial shareholder of the Company?
- When did the Company know about Mission Well becoming a substantial shareholder?

Company's Response to Query 2:

The Company did not receive any notification of Substantial Shareholder interest or, changes in Substantial Shareholder interest between 17 September 2013 to 23 April 2021 (other than the Form 3 notification by MWL on 23 April 2021 for the transaction occurred on 21 April 2021, which was announced on 26 April 2021).

The Company is not aware when MWL became a shareholder and substantial shareholder of the Company until 23 April 2021 when the Company received an email at IR@ntegrator.com at 23 April 2021, 1712 hours, attaching the first disclosure of scanned PDF Form 3, from MWL.

The Company has made the necessary statement in the announcement dated 26 April 2021 that the Company has not received any notification on (a) MWL becoming a substantial shareholder or (b) whether any party has a deemed interest in the shares held by MWL.

By order of the Board

Shirley Lim/Kenneth Sw Company Secretaries

29 April 2021

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor ("Sponsor"), Asian Corporate Advisors Pte. Ltd., in accordance with Rules 226(2)(b) and 753(2) of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("Exchange") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist for compliance with the relevant rules of the Exchange. The Company's Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the figures used, statements or opinions made.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the Exchange and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Foo Quee Yin. Telephone number: 6221 0271.